

Legislation Text

File #: 11-1405, Version: 1

Resolution to Approve a Request from Glacier Hills, Inc. for a New Continuing Care Retirement Center Liquor License Issued Under MCL 436.1545 to be Located at 1200 Earhart Road d/b/a Glacier Hills Senior Living Community

Attached is a resolution to approve the request from Glacier Hills, Inc. for new Continuing Care Retirement Center License, located at located at 1200 Earhart Road. Glacier Hills, Inc. is applying for a New Continuing Care Retirement Center License liquor license which will allow the applicant to sell at retail and serve on the licensed premises beer, wine, mixed spirit drink, mixed wine drink, and spirits for consumption by a resident or the bona fide guests accompanying the resident, only on the licensed premises.

The Police, Planning and Development, Treasurer, Fire Services and the Council Liquor License Review Committee approved the application. There are no delinquent property taxes, all application fees are paid and there are no objections from City Staff.

Prepared by: Anissa R. Bowden, Council Administrative Coordinator

Reviewed by: Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk

Sponsored by: Council Liquor License Review Committee

RESOLVED, That the request from Glacier Hills, Inc. for a new Continuing Care Retirement Center License Issued Under MCL 436.1545 to be Located at 1200 Earhart Road d/b/a Glacier Hills Senior Living Community be approved.

Sponsored by: Council Liquor License Review Committee